Thank you for giving UL the opportunity to partner with you.
Please note, Follow-Up Procedure Revisions or Report Revisions do not include Authorization Pages, Indices, Section
General, and/or Appendices unless revisions were required or requested.
Should you have any questions, after reviewing the material, or need to report any inaccuracies, please reach out to
your UL representative or find UL contact details for your local Customer Service Department at
Please find attached the related material on Project 4790551685
For your convenience, the below describes the related updates:

产品外形美观，安装、接线方便，主要用于电力运维及用电改造项目，具有体积小、精
度高、带载能力强、安装方便等优点，可与 AMC16 多回路监控仪表配合使用。
2.型号说明
输出类型： U:mV 输出；
M:mA 输出；
A:5A 输出；
B:1A 输出。
3.规格尺寸
外形尺寸（mm） 穿孔尺寸（mm） 公差（mm）
W H D M N Φ1 Φ2
±1
K-Φ24 39 70.5 55 36 52 24.5 23
尺寸
规格
江苏安科瑞电器制造有限公司
电话：0510-86179960 传 真：0510-86179835
地址：江苏省江阴市南闸东盟工业园东盟路 5号 E-mail：acrelct@email.acrel.cn
第 2 页 共 2 页
4.规格参数对照表
5.使用环境
 额定工作电压 AC0.66kV（等效 AC0.69kV，GB156/T-2017）
 额定频率 50-60Hz
 环境温度-30℃~+60℃
 海拔高度≤3000m
 工频耐压 3000V/1min 50Hz
 用于没有雨雪直接侵袭，无严重污染及剧烈震动的场所
6.安装方式
注：如上图所示，1A、5A输出为红黑单根线，mV，mA输出为单根双绞线。
型 号 额定输入 额定输出
准确度等级（VA/Ω） 穿孔尺寸
（mm）
耐压
0.5 级 1 级
K-Φ24-M
(100-400)A
(20-100)mA 10
Φ24 3kV
K-Φ24-U (100-333)mV 10
K-Φ24-A
（150-200）A
5A
1
（250-300）A 1.5
K-Φ24-B
（150-200）A
1A
1
（250-300）A 1.5
The following Page(s) are related to Illustration-3. The next supplement, if applicable, will be identified with a new
Supplement Page Heading.
输出类型 型号 输入(A) 输出(A/mA/mV) 线圈阻值(Ω) 功耗(W）
150A 1A 1.1 1.1
200A 1A 1.2 1.2
250A 1A 1.6 1.6
300A 1A 2 2
150A 5A 0.2 5
200A 5A 0.4 10
250A 5A 0.4 10
300A 5A 0.4 10
100A 20mA 437 0.1748
200A 33.33mA 495 0.54989
200A 40mA 437 0.6992
200A 66.67mA 170 0.755631
300A 40mA 730 1.168
300A 50mA 495 1.2375
400A 66.67mA 495 2.202201
400A 100mA 222.5 2.225
100A 100mV 80 0.000125
100A 200mV 80 0.0005
100A 333mV 168 0.00066005
200A 100mV 271 0.0000369
200A 200mV 80 0.0005
200A 333mV 80 0.00138611